
Portland Observer, July 27, 1983, Section I, Page 15

INVITATION TO BID
Call for Bids

MULTNOMAH COUNTY 
WATERLINE INSTALLATION

Bid« Due August 9, 1983 at 2:00 P.M.
Bid No B61 2088622

Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomsl, 
County Purchasing Division, 2506 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for 
Waterline Installation in Errol Haights. S.E. 72nd Ave. from Duke to Ogden 
St. and S.E. 78th Ave. from Duke to Glenwood, including Are hydrants and 
service lines Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director 
and copies may be obtained from the above address for a « 0 0  non 
refundable fee This project is partially funded by the U.S. Dept. of Housing 
and Urban Development through the Multnomah County Community 
Development Block Grant program.

NON-DISCRIMINATION: Bidders on this work will be required to comply 
with the provisions of Federal Executive Order 112«. The requirements for 
Bidders and Contractors are explained in the Specifications.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS
Pursuant to the Multnomah County Public Contract Review Board Admin
istrative Rules IAR « 0 3 0 1 . Prequalification shall be required for this 
project Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared 
during the period of one year prior to the bid date and must be actually 
received or postmarked to Multnomah County by not later than 10 days 
prior to bid opening. Details of compliance are available from the 
Purchasing Division, Department of Administrative Services. 2606 S.E. 
11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97202.

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE UTILIZATION
All Bidders are hereby advised that these conditions require a minimum of 
twelve (12) percent for Minority Business Enterprise participation in 
subcontracts.

NON DISCRIMINATION
Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the provisions of 
Federal Executive Order 112«. The requirements for Bidders and 
Contractors are explained in the Specifications. No bid will be received or 
considered unless the bid contains a statement by the bidder aa part of his 
bid that the requirements of 279.350, 279.352, 279.366 and 279.366 shall be 
met. No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check 
payable to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu 
thereof, a surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the 
aggregate proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory 
to the Board in the full amount of the contract. Multnomah County reserves 
the right to reject any or all bids.

SHARON JACOX 
 PURCHASING DIRECTOR

Advertisement for Bids
MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM 

Bid No. Y -1241 - 83 MBE

DEPARTMENT OP GENERAL SERVICES 
PURCHASING DIVISION 

1230 State Street. Salem, Oregon 
"An Equal Opportunity Employer"

Sealed bids will be received by the Department of General Services, 1230 
State Street, Salem, Oregon 97310 until 3:00 PM, Friday, August 19, 1983 
for guardrails (12H ' lengths, galvanised beams with 8' 3" bolt facings), 
galvanised steel beam guardrails, galvanised end sections, guardrail bolts 
and guardrail splice bolts.

Specifications and contract documents may be obtained from the 
Department of General Services at the above address or by calling 
378 5501.

Pursuant to the Department of General Services Administrative Rule 125- 
30-010, this contract is designated to the Minority Business Enterprise 
Program.

Minority Business Enterprise Certification must be submitted to the 
Department of General Services, fully executed, seven (7) days before the 
bid opening.

Bids received from non certified bidders will not be considered.

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
Anna McNeil

Purchasing Agent

Advertisement for Bids
Sealed bids for Summit II Project, Gifford Pinchot National Forest. 
Skamania County. Washington, IFB No. R6-3-83-112c, will be received 
until 10:00 a m , local time, on August 29. 1983, by the Contracting Officer, 
Gifford Pinchot National Forest, 500 West 12th Street, Vancouver. 
Washington 98660 The IFB may be secured from this address or by calling 
the Contracting Officer at (206) 898-7537 or (503) 286-9823. A pre-bid 
meeting and tour of the project site will be held at 9:00 a m., local time, on 
August 11, 1983, at the Mount St. Helens National Volcanic Monument 
Office, Chelatchie Prairie, Washington. Project consists of 4.86 miles of 
new construction and includes construction staking, clearing and grubbing, 
disposal of right-of way debris, excavation and placement, providing and 
installing drainage structures, and seeding and mulching. The 
Government's estimate price range is between »250,000 00 and 
»500,000.00. Bonding is required. This IFB is totally set aside for small 
business/labor surplus areas

Request for Bids
The Urban Indian Council is requesting bids for the construction of a three- 
story apartment building at S.E. Foster Road and 77th. The project will 
consist of 50 units designed for the Elderly and Handicapped. Funding will 
be through H.U.D. and the units will be subsidized under H.U.D.'s Section 
8 Program. The Davis/Bacon Act will apply. In addition, a Minority 
Business Enterprise Plan and Equal Opportunity Plan will be employed. 
Plans and Specifications will be made available to interested General 
Contractors on Tuesday, July 25, 1983 at the Urban Indian Council front 
desk. A refundable fee of »30 00 is required. The Urban Indian Council is 
located at:

Urban ladian Council 
1f34 S W Alder St.
Portland, Ore.

BID DATE: AUGUST9. 1983, 6:00 P.M. 
OFFICES OF THE URBAN INDIAN COUNCIL, INC.

Advertisement for Bids
Sealed bids for Construction of two Game Exclosure Fencee. Gifford 
Pinchot National Forsst, Skamania County, Washington. IFB No. R8-3-83- 
IIOc(J), w « ba received until 10:00 a.m., local time, on August 28, 1983, by 
the Contracting Officer. Gifford Pinchot National Forest, 500 West 12th 
Street. Vancouver, Washington 98880 The IFB may be secured from this 
address or by calling the Contracting Officer at (206) 896-7637 or (603) 286- 
9823 A pre-bid meeting and tour of the protect site will be held at 9:00 
a m., local time, on August 10, 1983, at the Mount St. Helene National 
Volcanic Monument Office, Chelatchie Prairie, Washington. Bonding ie 
required for offers over »25.000.00. Work includes furnishing all labor and 
materials necessary for Construction of Two Game Exclosure Fences 
consisting of approximately 4,000 feet of 8 feet fence. The Government's 
estimate is lees than »25 000.00. This proposed procurement listed herein is 
totally set aside for small business labor surplus areas.

Call for Bids
MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

STORM DRAIN CONSTRUCTION
Bids Due August 9, 1963 at 2:00 P.M.

Bid No. B61-200-8619

Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Division, 2506 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland. OR 97202 for 
Storm Drein Construction on S.E. Barbara Welch Road. Plans end 
Specifications are filed with the Purchasing Director and copies may be 
obtained from the above address for a »5 00 non refundable fee.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS
Pursuant to the Multnomah County Public Contract Review Board 
Administrative Rules (AR 40 030) Prequalification shall be required for this 
project. Prequalification applications or statements must be prepared 
during the period of one year prior to the bid date and must be actually 
received or postmarked to Multnomah County by not later than 10 days 
prior to bid opening. Details of compliance are available from the 
Purchasing Division, Department of Adminstrative Services, 2506 S.E. 11th 
Avenue, Portlend, OR 97202, (5031 248 5111.

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE UTILIZATION
All Bidders are hereby advised that these conditions require a minimum ot 
twelve (12) percent of the total bid amount for Minority Business Enterpria* 
participation in subcontracts.

NON-DISCRIMINATION
Bidders on thia work will be required to comply with the provisions of 
Federal Executive Order 112«. The requirements for Bidders and 
Contractors are explained in the Specifications. No bid will be received or 
considered unless the bid contains a statement by the bidder as part of his 
bid that the requirements of 279 350. 279 352, 279 365 and 279 356 shall be 
met. No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check 
payable to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu 
thereof, a surety bond tor an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the 
aggregate proposal. The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfsctory 
to the Board in the full amount of the contract. Multnomah County reserves 
the right to reject any or ail bids.

SHARON JACOX 
PURCHASING DIRECTOR

Call for Bids
MULTNOMAH COUNTY 

STORM DRAIN CONSTRUCTION
Bids due August 9, 1963 at 2:00 P.M.

Bid No 661-300-8618

Sealed bids will be received by the Director of Purchasing, Multnomah 
County Purchasing Division, 2506 S.E. 11th Ave., Portland, OR 97202 for 
construction of storm drain on NE 183rd Avenue from NE Pacific Court to 
NE Glisan Street. Plans and Specifications are filed with the Purchasing 
Director and copies may be obtained from the above address for a »6.00 
non-refundable fee.

PREQUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS
Pursuant to the Multnomah County Public Contract Review Board 
Administrative Rules (AR «  030). Prequalification shall not be required for 

'this project.

MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE UTILIZATION
All Bidders are hereby advised that these conditions require a minimum of 
twelve (12) percent of the total bid amount for Minority Business Enterprise 
participation in subcontracts.

NON-DISCRIMINATION
Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the provisions of 
Federal Executive Order 112«. The requirements for Bidders and 
Contractors are explained in the Specifications. No bid will be received or 
considered unless the bid contains a statement by the bidder as part of his 
bid that the requirements of 279 350, 279.352, 279.356 and 279 366 shall 
be met. No proposal will be considered unless accompanied by a check 
payable to Multnomah County, certified by a responsible bank, or in lieu 
thereof, a surety bond for an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the 
aggregate proposal The successful bidder shall furnish a bond satisfactory 
to the Board in the full amount of the contract. Multnomah County reserves 
the right to reject any or all bids.

SHARON JACOX 
PURCHASING DIRECTOR

Sub-Bids Requested
Distributions Systems, Steam

Plant (P-500) -  Phase II
Puget Sound Naval Shipyard

Bremerton, Washington
Bid Date: August 2, 1983 

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.
Donald M. Drake Company

1 7 «  N .W . Flanders 
Portland, Oregon 97209 

503-226-3991
We are an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids ,. 
from small business and small disadvantaged business subcon
tractors and women and minority business enterprises.

Advertisement for Bids
Seated bids for Construction of Stipple «1 Game Exclosure Fence. Gifford 
Pinchot National Forest, Skamania County, Washington, IFB No R 83 83 
109c( J), wfll bs received until 10:00 a.m., local time, on August 19. 1963, by 
the Contracting Officer, Gifford Pinchot National Forest, 500 West 12th 
Street, Vancouver, Washington, 98680. The IFB may be secured from this 
address or by calling the Contracting Officer at (206) 698 7537 or (503) 288 
9823. A pre-bid meeting and tour of the project site will ba held at 10.00 
a.m., local time, on August 3. 1983, at the Mount St. Helens National 
Volcanic Monument. No bonding is required for this project. Project 
consists of constructing one (1) gems sxclosure fence totaling approxi
mately 1,700 linear feat. Alt labor, materials, equipment, tools, transports 
tion and supplies necessary to construct the fence shall ba Contractor 
furnished. The Government's estimate is less than »26,000 00. This 
proposed procurement listed herein is totslly set aside for small 
business/labor surplus arses.

Invitation to Bid
FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF AN 8IN C H  SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM 

IN
COLUMBIA STREET, MYRTLE AVENUE TO EAST OF DONNA AVENUE

CITY OF SALEM. OREGON 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Sealed bids will be received at ths office of the City Recorder. City Hall, 
Salem, Oregon, until but not after 11:00 a.m.. Local Time on August 10. 
1983. at which time all bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at the 
City Council Chambers, Civic Center, 566 Liberty Street S.E., Salem, 
Oregon, for THE REPLACEMENT OF AN 8 IN C H  SANITARY SEWER IN 
COLUMBIA STREET.

The proposed work consists of: 490 lineal feet of 8 inch sanitary sewer pipe 
including 2 manholes, 71 lineal feet of PVC aewer service pipe and 
miscellaneous appurtenant work.

Plans, specifications and other bid documents may be inspected and 
obtained at the office of the City of Salem, Department of Public Works, 
666 Liberty Street S.E., Room 326, Salem, Oregon. The bidder shall not file 
the book of "Standard Construction Specifications" with his bid.

Bids shall be made on the forms furnished by the City, addressed, and 
mailed or delivered to the City Recorder. City Hall, Room 206, Salem, 
Oregon, In a aeeled envelope plainly marked "BID ON COLUMBIA STREET 
SEWER," and the name and address of ths bidder

A surety bond, cashier's check or certified check of the bidder, made 
payable to the City of Salem, in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the bid 
must accompany each bid as security. Bid security of all save the three 
lowest bidders will be returned following the bid opening, all bid security 
will be refunded upon execution of the contract by the successful bidder.

No bid will be received or considered by the City of Salem unless the bid 
contains a statement by the bidder that ths provisions of ORS 279 350 shall 
be included in his contract.

No bid shell be received from any bidder who has not filed a prequalification 
statement with the City Purchasing Supervisor, 1 3 «  20th Street S.E., 
Salem, Oregon 97302, on or before August 2, 19B2. Upon City approval of 
the submitted prequalification application, the bidder will receive a valid 
proposal for bidding purposes

PREQUALIFICATION CLASS: SEWER CONSTRUCTION

Bid No. 2506 Patricia Wolfe,
City Recorder

Bid Opening: AUGUST 10, 1963

Advertisement for Bids
Notice is hereby given that the Tri-County Metroipolitan Transportation 
District of Oregon (Tri-Met) will receive sealed bids until 2:00 p.m., Pacific 
Daylight Tims on August 18, 1963, at « 1 2  SE 17th Avenue in the 
Engineering and Contracts Department. Third Floor, Portland, Oregon 
97202, Attention: John R. Post, Director, Engineering and Contracts Bids 
will be opened in Conference Room "D" at that time for:

REFINISHING MALL SHELTERS. Bid No 84 508A

The successful bidder shall be required to comply with all applicable Equal 
Opportunity and MBE laws and regulations.

All bidders shall be required to certify that they are not on the Comptroller 
General's list of ineligible contractors.

The Tri-County Metropolitan Transportation District of Oregon does not 
discriminate with regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin.

The bid documents may be obtained from Engineering and Contracts, 
Phone: 1503) 2396466, by referencing Bid No. 84 506A

TRI-COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION 
DISTRICT OF OREGON

John R. Post, Director 
Engineering and Contracts

Sub-Bids Requested
Civil Construction & Trackwork 

Installation (LS-2A)
SE 146 Ave. to SE 199th Ave.

Bid Date: August 4, 1983 
Bid Time: 3:00 p.m.
Rallco — Multi

Construction Inc.
Contact: Roger Huntsinger 

4200 SW  M ercantile  Dr.
Lake Oswego OR 97034

503-636-8191
We are an Equal Opportunity Employer and request sub-bids 
from Women and Minority Owned Enterprises. 
__________________89-7020 For T r l - M e t ______________


